
 

 

 

Annex E Construction Access 
Locations  

Volume 3, Appendix 27.1: Transport Assessment 

Outer Dowsing Offshore Wind Environmental Statement 

GoBe Consultants Ltd 

SLR Project No.: 410.V05356.00013 

1 March 2024 

 

 

  



ECC 2

ECC 1

AC-01
Roman Bank

AC-02
A52 West of Hogsthorpe

AC-03
A52 West of Hogsthorpe

AC-04
Listoft Lane

AC-06
Sloothby High Lane

550000

550000

552500

552500

555000

555000

557500

557500

37
25

00

37
25

00

37
50

00

37
50

00

37
75

00

37
75

00

Scale:1:25,000

Legend
Order Limits
Onshore Segment Break
Construction Access Location (AC)
Landfall Trenchless Works Area
Transition Joint Bay Area

Coordinate System: British National Grid

Date: 29/02/2024
Produced By: ARE
Revision: 0.1

Document Path: P:\05356 - GoBe Consultants Ltd\00012 GTR4 Outer Dowsing\Tech\GIS\Dwgs\Wking\2023 09 Environmental Statement\Transport\Chapter\05356.00012.0602.0 Construction Access Point.mxd

¯

0 0.5 1 km

Figure 27.2.1

Environmental Statement
Construction Access Locations

© Crown copyright [and
database rights] (2024)

0100031673

A3 Page Size



ECC 2

EC
C 3

ECC 1

EC
C 2

AC-02
A52 West of Hogsthorpe

AC-03
A52 West of Hogsthorpe

AC-04
Listoft Lane

AC-05
Listoft Lane

AC-06
Sloothby High Lane

AC-07
Sloothby High Lane

AC-08
South Ings Lane

AC-09
South Ings Lane

AC-10
Marsh Lane

AC-11
Marsh Lane

550000

550000

552500

552500

555000

555000

36
75

00

36
75

00

37
00

00

37
00

00

37
25

00

37
25

00

Scale:1:25,000

Legend
Order Limits
Onshore Segment Break
Construction Access Location (AC)

Coordinate System: British National Grid

Date: 29/02/2024
Produced By: ARE
Revision: 0.1

Document Path: P:\05356 - GoBe Consultants Ltd\00012 GTR4 Outer Dowsing\Tech\GIS\Dwgs\Wking\2023 09 Environmental Statement\Transport\Chapter\05356.00012.0602.0 Construction Access Point.mxd

¯

0 0.5 1 km

Figure 27.2.2

Environmental Statement
Construction Access Locations

© Crown copyright [and
database rights] (2024)

0100031673

A3 Page Size



ECC 5

ECC 4

ECC 4

ECC 3

AC-12
A158 Skegness Road

AC-13
A158 Skegness Road

AC-14
Low Road

AC-15
A52 Croft Bank

AC-16
Church Lane

AC-17
Church Lane

AC-18
Wainfleet Road

AC-19
Wainfleet Road

550000

550000

552500

552500

555000

555000

36
00

00

36
00

00

36
25

00

36
25

00

36
50

00

36
50

00

Scale:1:25,000

Legend
Order Limits
Onshore Segment Break
Construction Access Location (AC)

Coordinate System: British National Grid

Date: 29/02/2024
Produced By: ARE
Revision: 0.1

Document Path: P:\05356 - GoBe Consultants Ltd\00012 GTR4 Outer Dowsing\Tech\GIS\Dwgs\Wking\2023 09 Environmental Statement\Transport\Chapter\05356.00012.0602.0 Construction Access Point.mxd

¯

0 0.5 1 km

Figure 27.2.3

Environmental Statement
Construction Access Locations

© Crown copyright [and
database rights] (2024)

0100031673

A3 Page Size



ECC 7

ECC 6

ECC 6

ECC 5

AC-18
Wainfleet Road

AC-19
Wainfleet Road

AC-20
Brewster Lane

AC-21
Brewster Lane

AC-23
Collision Gate

AC-24
Mill Lane

AC-25
Scaldgate

AC-26
Scaldgate

AC-27
Fen Bank

AC-28
Fen Bank

AC-29
Howgarth Lane

545000

545000

547500

547500

550000

550000

35
50

00

35
50

00

35
75

00

35
75

00

36
00

00

36
00

00

Scale:1:25,000

Legend
Order Limits
Onshore Segment Break
Construction Access Location (AC)

Coordinate System: British National Grid

Date: 29/02/2024
Produced By: ARE
Revision: 0.1

Document Path: P:\05356 - GoBe Consultants Ltd\00012 GTR4 Outer Dowsing\Tech\GIS\Dwgs\Wking\2023 09 Environmental Statement\Transport\Chapter\05356.00012.0602.0 Construction Access Point.mxd

¯

0 0.5 1 km

Figure 27.2.4

Environmental Statement
Construction Access Locations

© Crown copyright [and
database rights] (2024)

0100031673

A3 Page Size



ECC 7

ECC 8

ECC 6

ECC 7

AC-27
Fen Bank

AC-28
Fen Bank

AC-29
Howgarth Lane

AC-30
Common Road

AC-31
Common Road

542500

542500

545000

545000

547500

547500

35
25

00

35
25

00

35
50

00

35
50

00

Scale:1:25,000

Legend
Order Limits
Onshore Segment Break
Construction Access Location

Coordinate System: British National Grid

Date: 29/02/2024
Produced By: ARE
Revision: 0.1

Document Path: P:\05356 - GoBe Consultants Ltd\00012 GTR4 Outer Dowsing\Tech\GIS\Dwgs\Wking\2023 09 Environmental Statement\Transport\Chapter\05356.00012.0602.0 Construction Access Point.mxd

¯

0 0.5 1 km

Figure 27.2.5

Environmental Statement
Construction Access Locations

© Crown copyright [and
database rights] (2024)

0100031673

A3 Page Size



ECC 9
ECC 8

AC-32
Ings Road

AC-33
Ings Road

535000

535000

537500

537500

540000

540000

34
75

00

34
75

00

35
00

00

35
00

00

Scale:1:25,000

Legend
Order Limits
Onshore Segment Break
Construction Access Location (AC)

Coordinate System: British National Grid

Date: 29/02/2024
Produced By: ARE
Revision: 0.1

Document Path: P:\05356 - GoBe Consultants Ltd\00012 GTR4 Outer Dowsing\Tech\GIS\Dwgs\Wking\2023 09 Environmental Statement\Transport\Chapter\05356.00012.0602.0 Construction Access Point.mxd

¯

0 0.5 1 km

Figure 27.2.6

Environmental Statement
Construction Access Locations

© Crown copyright [and
database rights] (2024)

0100031673

A3 Page Size



ECC 11

ECC 10

ECC 10

ECC 9

AC-34
A52

AC-35
A52

AC-38
Pinfold Lane

AC-36
Cut End Road

AC-37
Cut End Road

AC-40
Wyberton Roads

AC-41
Wyberton Roads

535000

535000

537500

537500

540000

540000

34
00

00

34
00

00

34
25

00

34
25

00

34
50

00

34
50

00

Scale:1:25,000

Legend
Order Limits
Onshore Segment Break
Construction Access Location

Coordinate System: British National Grid

Date: 29/02/2024
Produced By: ARE
Revision: 0.1

Document Path: P:\05356 - GoBe Consultants Ltd\00012 GTR4 Outer Dowsing\Tech\GIS\Dwgs\Wking\2023 09 Environmental Statement\Transport\Chapter\05356.00012.0602.0 Construction Access Point.mxd

¯

0 0.5 1 km

Figure 27.2.7

Environmental Statement
Construction Access Locations

© Crown copyright [and
database rights] (2024)

0100031673

A3 Page Size



ECC 11

ECC 12

ECC 10

ECC 11

AC-40
Wyberton Roads

AC-41
Wyberton Roads

AC-39
Millfields Lane East

AC-42
Marsh Road

AC-43
Marsh Road

532500

532500

535000

535000

537500

537500

33
50

00

33
50

00

33
75

00

33
75

00

34
00

00

34
00

00

Scale:1:25,000

Legend
Order Limits
Onshore Segment Break
Construction Access Location (AC)

Coordinate System: British National Grid

Date: 29/02/2024
Produced By: ARE
Revision: 0.1

Document Path: P:\05356 - GoBe Consultants Ltd\00012 GTR4 Outer Dowsing\Tech\GIS\Dwgs\Wking\2023 09 Environmental Statement\Transport\Chapter\05356.00012.0602.0 Construction Access Point.mxd

¯

0 0.5 1 km

Figure 27.2.8

Environmental Statement
Construction Access Locations

© Crown copyright [and
database rights] (2024)

0100031673

A3 Page Size



ECC 14

ECC 13

ECC 12

ECC 13

AC-47
Surfleet Bank (A17)

AC-48
Surfleet Bank (A16)

AC-49
Marsh Road

AC-50
Marsh Road

AC-44
Cravens Lane

AC-45
Wash Road

AC-46
Wash Road

AC-52
A17 - South of Fosdyke Bridge

AC-51
A17 - South of Fosdyke Bridge

AC-53
Marsh Road

527500

527500

530000

530000

532500

532500

32
75

00

32
75

00

33
00

00

33
00

00

33
25

00

33
25

00

Scale:1:25,000

Legend
Order Limits
Onshore Segment Break
Construction Access Location
Onshore Substation (OnSS) Footprint
Connection Area

Coordinate System: British National Grid

Date: 29/02/2024
Produced By: ARE
Revision: 0.1

Document Path: P:\05356 - GoBe Consultants Ltd\00012 GTR4 Outer Dowsing\Tech\GIS\Dwgs\Wking\2023 09 Environmental Statement\Transport\Chapter\05356.00012.0602.0 Construction Access Point.mxd

¯

0 0.5 1 km

Figure 27.2.9

Environmental Statement
Construction Access Locations

© Crown copyright [and
database rights] (2024)

0100031673

A3 Page Size


